
Bellevue University (46-15) -vs- Indiana Tech (42-14-1)
5/24/2019 at Lewiston, Idaho (Harris Field)

 

 

 

 
Win: BLOIR, Landon (3-1)
Loss: DESJARDINS, Brandon (2-3)
HBP: KNAPP, Stephen
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kelly Loyd First: Mike Thomas Second Base: Scott Jones Third Base: Jeff Kopecky 
Start: 8:36 am   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 1103   Weather: 56 Degrees.

Bellevue University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TANAKA, Travis c 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
    SPARKS, Brandon pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LONGAKER, Kory ss 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
PATTERSON, JT 3b 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
BANKS, Cody 2b 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
    TEASLEY, Daniel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HANSEN, Tommy rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
BAASCH, Riley 1b 5 0 2 1 0 1 3
ALEXANDER, Austin lf 5 0 1 0 0 2 3
EURICH, Stuart cf 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
KAZAMA, Wataru dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
KNAPP, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DESJARDINS, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 2 7 2 3 7 12

2B: LONGAKER, Kory (1); ALEXANDER, Austin (1); EURICH, Stuart
(1)
SH: HANSEN, Tommy (2)
SB: SPARKS, Brandon (1); LONGAKER, Kory (1); ALEXANDER, Austin
(1)
E: BANKS, Cody (1)

Indiana Tech 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ALVIDREZ, Jacob rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
OLDEN, Reese cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
MCCLAIN, Glen c 5 0 3 1 0 0 0
    BURCH, Brandon pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
DOSSEN, Branson 3b 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
DEFRIES, Jake 1b 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
MCGHEE, Spenser dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
CASTANEDA, Javier 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
RITSON, Jake ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
SIMON, Jashaun lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NYCHYK, Taylor ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
DUNAVAN, Charles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PRATT, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BLOIR, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 3 12 2 1 3 8

SB: OLDEN, Reese (1); BURCH, Brandon (1); SIMON, Jashaun (1)
HBP: MCGHEE, Spenser (1)
PO: RITSON, Jake (1)
E: DOSSEN, Branson (2); CASTANEDA, Javier (2)

Bellevue University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KNAPP, Stephen 8.2 10 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 35 36 16 6 —
DESJARDINS, Brandon (L, 2-3) 0.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 —
Totals 12 3 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 39 41 17 6

Indiana Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DUNAVAN, Charles 6.1 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 24 27 11 5 —
PRATT, Joe 2.1 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 3 —
BLOIR, Landon (W, 3-1) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5 6 0 3 —
Totals 7 2 2 3 7 1 0 0 0 39 44 12 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bellevue University - Top of 1st BEL INT
TANAKA reached on a fielding error by 2b. 0 0
SPARKS pinch ran for TANAKA. 0 0
LONGAKER reached on a fielding error by 3b; SPARKS advanced to second. 0 0
PATTERSON struck out looking; LONGAKER stole second; SPARKS stole third. 0 0
BANKS walked. 0 0
HANSEN fouled out to c. 0 0
BAASCH flied out to rf. 0 0

Indiana Tech - Top of 1st BEL INT
TANAKA to c for SPARKS. 0 0
ALVIDREZ struck out swinging. 0 0
OLDEN flied out to rf. 0 0
MCCLAIN fouled out to 1b. 0 0

Bellevue University - Top of 2nd BEL INT
ALEXANDER doubled to left center. 0 0
EURICH fouled out to c, bunt. 0 0
KAZAMA grounded out to 1b unassisted; ALEXANDER advanced to third. 0 0
TANAKA grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Indiana Tech - Top of 2nd BEL INT
DOSSEN popped up to 2b. 0 0
DEFRIES flied out to rf. 0 0
MCGHEE flied out to cf. 0 0

Bellevue University - Top of 3rd BEL INT
LONGAKER lined out to lf. 0 0
PATTERSON walked. 0 0
BANKS flied out to cf. 0 0
HANSEN struck out swinging. 0 0

Indiana Tech - Top of 3rd BEL INT
CASTANEDA singled to left field. 0 0
RITSON fouled out to c, bunt. 0 0
SIMON flied out to lf. 0 0
ALVIDREZ flied out to rf. 0 0

Bellevue University - Top of 4th BEL INT
BAASCH fouled out to 1b. 0 0
ALEXANDER grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
EURICH flied out to rf. 0 0

Indiana Tech - Top of 4th BEL INT
OLDEN singled to shortstop. 0 0
MCCLAIN flied out to cf. 0 0
OLDEN stole second. 0 0
DOSSEN popped up to ss. 0 0
DEFRIES reached on a fielding error by 2b; OLDEN scored, unearned. 0 1
MCGHEE hit by pitch; DEFRIES advanced to second. 0 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

CASTANEDA flied out to cf. 0 1

Bellevue University - Top of 5th BEL INT
KAZAMA lined out to rf. 0 1
TANAKA struck out swinging. 0 1
LONGAKER flied out to lf. 0 1

Indiana Tech - Top of 5th BEL INT
RITSON singled to left field. 0 1
RITSON out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 1
SIMON grounded out to ss. 0 1
ALVIDREZ singled to right field. 0 1
OLDEN singled to center field; ALVIDREZ advanced to second. 0 1
MCCLAIN singled to right field, RBI; OLDEN advanced to third; ALVIDREZ scored. 0 2
BURCH pinch ran for MCCLAIN. 0 2
BURCH stole second. 0 2
DOSSEN flied out to rf. 0 2

Bellevue University - Top of 6th BEL INT
MCCLAIN to c for BURCH. 0 2
PATTERSON grounded out to 2b. 0 2
BANKS singled up the middle. 0 2
HANSEN grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; BANKS advanced to second. 0 2
BAASCH singled to left field, RBI; BANKS scored. 1 2
ALEXANDER lined out to ss. 1 2

Indiana Tech - Top of 6th BEL INT
DEFRIES grounded out to 3b. 1 2
MCGHEE singled to first base. 1 2
CASTANEDA flied out to rf. 1 2
RITSON grounded out to ss. 1 2

Bellevue University - Top of 7th BEL INT
EURICH flied out to rf. 1 2
KAZAMA singled to pitcher. 1 2
PRATT to p for DUNAVAN. 1 2
TANAKA grounded out to 3b; KAZAMA advanced to second. 1 2
LONGAKER flied out to cf. 1 2

Indiana Tech - Top of 7th BEL INT
SIMON fouled out to 1b. 1 2
ALVIDREZ grounded out to ss. 1 2
OLDEN flied out to rf. 1 2

Bellevue University - Top of 8th BEL INT
PATTERSON grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 2
BANKS struck out swinging. 1 2
HANSEN reached on a throwing error by 3b. 1 2
BAASCH singled through the left side; HANSEN advanced to second. 1 2
ALEXANDER struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 2

Indiana Tech - Top of 8th BEL INT



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MCCLAIN singled to right field. 1 2
BURCH pinch ran for MCCLAIN. 1 2
DOSSEN grounded out to ss; BURCH advanced to second. 1 2
DEFRIES singled to right field; BURCH advanced to third. 1 2
MCGHEE grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; DEFRIES out on the play. 1 2

Bellevue University - Top of 9th BEL INT
MCCLAIN to c for BURCH. 1 2
EURICH doubled to right center. 1 2
KAZAMA walked. 1 2
TANAKA hit into double play 3b to 1b; KAZAMA advanced to second; EURICH out on the play. 1 2
LONGAKER doubled to right center, RBI; KAZAMA scored. 2 2
BLOIR to p for PRATT. 2 2
PATTERSON grounded out to 2b. 2 2

Indiana Tech - Top of 9th BEL INT
CASTANEDA fouled out to lf. 2 2
RITSON struck out looking. 2 2
NYCHYK pinch hit for SIMON. 2 2
NYCHYK singled through the right side. 2 2
SIMON to lf for NYCHYK. 2 2
DESJARDINS to p for KNAPP. 2 2
SIMON stole second. 2 2
ALVIDREZ flied out to cf. 2 2

Bellevue University - Top of 10th BEL INT
BANKS reached on a fielding error by 2b. 2 2
TEASLEY pinch ran for BANKS. 2 2
HANSEN grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; TEASLEY advanced to second. 2 2
BAASCH struck out swinging. 2 2
ALEXANDER struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch; TEASLEY advanced to third. 2 2
ALEXANDER stole second. 2 2
EURICH grounded out to 2b. 2 2

Indiana Tech - Top of 10th BEL INT
BANKS to 2b for TEASLEY. 2 2
OLDEN struck out swinging. 2 2
MCCLAIN singled to left field. 2 2
BURCH pinch ran for MCCLAIN. 2 2
DOSSEN walked; BURCH advanced to second. 2 2
DEFRIES singled to right field, RBI; DOSSEN advanced to second; BURCH scored. 2 3


